## NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM



## FEBRUARY 07, 2024, 11:00 AM

In accordance with the provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given that a Possible Quorum of the All Boards & Commission members of the City of Sanger, Texas, including the City Council, 4A Industrial Development Corporation, 4B Development Corporation, Planning & Zoning Commission, Board of Adjustment, Library Board and Parks and Recreation / Keep Sanger Beautiful Board may take place on February 7, 2024, at 11:00 A.M. at the Historic Church Building, 403 N 7th Street, Sanger, TX 76266.

All Boards & Commission members of the City of Sanger may be in a quorum for the Board Appreciation Luncheon. There will be no action taken by the City of Sanger City Council or other Board members.

## CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of this meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall is readily accessible to the general public at all times and posted on the City of Sanger website on January 31, 2024, at 3:00 PM.

## /s/Kelly Edwards

Kelly Edwards, City Secretary

Sign interpretation or other special assistance for disabled attendees must be requested 48 hours in advance by contacting the City Secretary's Office at 940.458.7930.